DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 2019-939747 12/17/2019 12:17 PM

MICHAEL S. ROWE, ESQ

Pas=3

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Todd M. Puchalski 1325 Downs Drive Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS O:

Todd M. Puchalski Westbound Housing, LLC 1325 Downs Drive Minden, NV 89423

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030(4), I affirm that the instrument contained below (or attached hereto) does not contain the social security number of any person.

00103627201909297470020020

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E09

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE made this 16th day of December 2019, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor, TODD M. PUCHALKSI (hereinafter "GRANTOR") hereby grants, bargains and sells to WESTBOUND HOUSING, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (hereinafter "GRANTEE"), and to the heirs and assigns of such GRANTEE forever, all of that interest of GRANTOR located in State of Nevada, County of Douglas, Assessor's Parcel No. 1220-15-210-009, commonly known as 1403 Jobs Peak Drive, Minden, Nevada 89423. Such conveyance to GRANTEE is more particularly described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 164, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS, UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada Recorders office on June 1, 1965, in Book 31, Page 686, as Document No. 28309, and Amended Title Sheet recorded on June 4, 1965, in Book 31, Page 797, as Document No. 28377.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeared previously in a Trustee's Deed recorded 13 December 2019, as Document No. 2019-939565; Official Records of Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada.

Witness my hand this 16th day of December, 2019.

TODD M. PUCHALSKI, Grantor

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On December 16, 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared TODD M. PUCHALSKI known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

J. LEUENER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
No. 02-74216-2 My Appt. Exp. Aug. 21, 2022

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor P	arcel Number (s)	\ \	
a <u>)</u> 1220-15-210		\ \	
b)		\ \	
c)		\ \	
d)			
2. Type of Pro	perty:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 💭	Vacant Land b)		
c) [e) [Condo/Twnhse d) Apt. Bldg. f)	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Relabelek Tu. ack Al	
g) 🗀	Agricultural h)	Mobile Home	
i)	Other		
O T-4-11/-1	-10-1 D-if D-		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$0.00 Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) \$			
Transfer Tax	•	y (value of property) \$ \$	
	ty Transfer Tax Due:		
Real Flopei	ty Transier Tax Due.	<u>*</u>	
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:		
		NRS 375.090, Section:9	
b. Explair	Reason for Exemption	n:	
A transfer	, assignment of other cor	inveyance to business organization if person conveying owns 100 percent	
5. Partial Inte	rest: Percentage be	eing transferred: <u>100 %</u>	
The undersigned	d declares and acknowl	rledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060	
		provided is correct to the best of their information and	
		entation if called upon to substantiate the information	
		allowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination	
of additional tax	due, may result in a pe	enalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	
Pursuant to N	RS 375 030 the Buy	ver and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any	
additional amo		or and belief shall be jointly and severally habit for any	
	grow wish.	Capacity Grantor	
	777		
Signatureq	work in home -	Capacity Grantee	
OFLIED (OF	ANTOD INCODE	AATION DUVED (ODANTEE) INCODMATION	
	RANTOR) INFORM	MATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	QUIRED) Todd M. Puchalski	Print Name: Westbound Housing, LLC	
Address:	1325 Downs Drive	Address: 1325 Downs Drive	
City:	Minden	City: Minden	
State:	NV Zip: 894		
	//		
COMPANY/F	PERSON REQUES	STING RECORDING	
The state of the s	T THE SELLER OR BUYER)		
Print Name:	MICHAEL S. ROWE, E.	ESQ Escrow #	
Address:	PO BOX 2080		
City: MINDEN	1	State: NV Zip: 89423	